- - 58.62 -  -  - - -

(C ) Non
Promot
er-Non
Public

- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - -

(C1) Shares
underly
ing DRs

- - - - - - - - - - - - -  -  - - -

(C2) Shares
held by
Employ
ee
Trusts

- - - - - - - - - - - - -  -  - - -

  Total 77 55,22
,496

- - 55,22,
496

100.00 55,22,
496

- 55,22,
496

- - 100.00 - - - - -

65

Note: The term “Encumbrance” has the same meaning as assigned under regulation 28(3) of SEBI (Substantial
Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

(a) Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of SEBI
(LODR) Regulations, one day prior to the listing of the Equity Shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on
the website of BSE before commencement of trading of our Equity Shares.

(b) There are no Equity Shares against which depository receipts have been issued.

(c) Other than the Equity Shares, there is no other class of securities issued by our Company.

10.The shareholding pattern of our Company before and after the Issue is set forth below:

S.N. Particulars Pre-Issue Post Issue
No. of Shares  % Holding  No. of Shares  % Holding

1 Promoters 16,48,664 29.85 16,48,664 21.92
2 Promoter Group 6,36,560 11.53 6,36,560 08.46
3 Public 32,37,272 58.62 52,37,272 69.62
 Total 55,22,496 100 75,22,496 100

11.The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter Group before and after the Issue is set forth
below:

S.
N.

Name of the
shareholder

Pre-Issue Post-Issue
No. of Shares % Holding No. of Shares % Holding

A Promoters
1 Kawaljit Singh  9,44,960 17.11 9,44,960 12.56
2 Ratinder Kaur 7,03,704 12.74 7,03,704 09.35

Total (A) 16,48,664 29.85 16,48,664 21.92
B Promoter Group
3 Jaswant Kaur 4,15,400 7.52 4,15,400 5.52
4 Celespreet Kaur 87,600 1.59 87,600 1.16
5 S. Gurpreet Singh 55,000 1.00 55,000 0.73
6 S. Gurmeet Singh 70,560 1.28 70,560 0.94
7 Kawaljit Singh & Sons

HUF
8,000 0.14 8,000 0.11

8 Arvinder Kaur 0 0.00 0 0.00
9 Neeru Singh 0 0.00 0 0.00
10 Jaswinder Kaur 0 0.00 0 0.00
11 Parminder Kaur Ahuja 0 0.00 0 0.00
  TOTAL (B) 6,36,560 11.53 6,36,560 08.46

  TOTAL (A+B) 22,85,224 41.38 22,85,224 30.38

12 The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the table
below:

Name of the Promoter No. of Shares held Average cost of Acquisition per share (in  Rs.)
Kawaljit Singh  944960 2.83
Ratinder Kaur 703704 2.71

66

13 None of our Directors or Key Managerial Personnel Hold Equity Shares in our Company, other than as set

forth below:

Name of the Director  No. of Equity Shares Pre-Issue percentage Shareholding
Kawaljit Singh 944960 17.11
Ratinder Kaur 703704 12.74
Kanwaljit Singh 740000 13.40
Surinder Pal Singh 810000 14.67
Celespreet Kaur 87600 1.59

14. Particulars of top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them are set forth below:

(a) Particulars of the top ten shareholders as on the date of this Draft Prospectus:

S. N. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % age of Pre-Issue capital

1 Kawaljit Singh 9,44,960 17.11
2 Surinderpal Singh 8,10,000 14.67
3 Kanwaljit Singh 7,40,000 13.40
4 Ratinder Kaur 7,03,704 12.74
5 Jaswant Kaur 4,15,400 7.52
6 Rajwant Kaur 3,39,200 6.14
7 Jagjit Kaur 2,16,400 3.92
8 Harnam Kaur 1,56,600 2.84
9 Harminder Kaur 88,800 1.61

10 Celespreet Kaur 87,600 1.59
Total 45,02,664 81.53

(b) Particulars of the top ten shareholders ten days prior to the date of this Draft Prospectus:

S. N. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % age of Pre-Issue capital

1 Kawaljit Singh 9,44,960 17.11
2 Surinderpal Singh 8,10,000 14.67
3 Kanwaljit Singh 7,40,000 13.40
4 Ratinder Kaur 7,03,704 12.74
5 Jaswant Kaur 4,15,400 7.52
6 Rajwant Kaur 3,39,200 6.14
7 Jagjit Kaur 2,16,400 3.92
8 Harnam Kaur 1,56,600 2.84
9 Harvinder Kaur 88,800 1.61

10 Celespreet Kaur 87,600 1.59
Total 45,02,664 81.53

(c) Particulars of the top ten shareholders two years prior to the date of this Draft Prospectus:

S.N. Name of Shareholder No. of Equity Shares % of Pre-Issued Capital

1 Kawaljit Singh 2,29,420 4.15
2 Surinder Pal Singh 2,02,500 3.67
3 Kanwaljit Singh 1,85,000 3.35
4 Ratinder Kaur 1,56,726 2.84
5 Jaswant Kaur 54,350 0.98
6 Harminder Kaur 22,200 0.40
7 Celespreet Kaur 21,900 0.39
8 S. Gurmeet Singh 17,640 0.32
9 S. Gurpreet Singh 13,750 0.25

10 Mohinderpal Singh Ahuja 12,000 0.22
Total 9,15,486 16.57

67

15 Our Company has not revalued its assets since inception and has not issued any Equity Shares (including bonus

shares) by capitalizing any revaluation reserves. Our Company has not issued any Equity Shares pursuant to any
scheme approved under Sections 391-394 of the Companies Act, 1956 or 230-233 of the Companies Act, 2013.

16 Our Company does not have any Employee Stock Option Scheme / Employee Stock Purchase Plan for our

employees and we do not intend to allot any shares to our employees under Employee Stock Option Scheme /
Employee Stock Purchase Plan from the proposed Issue. As and when, options are granted to our employees under